10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

RECEIVED AND FILED
2023 APR21 AM 11 06 48

U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT
DISTRICT OF NEVADA
MARY A. SCHOTT, CLERK OF COURT

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
DISTRICT OF NEVADA

EE R A

In re:

Christine Owen
Attorney at Law, Bar No. 9141

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 2023-06

N N N’ N e N’

On April 5, 2023, The Honorable Miranda M. Du, Chief Judge of the United States District
Court for the District of Nevada, issued an Order of Suspension in Case No.: 2:23-ms-00014, with
respect to the above-captioned legal counsel. Good cause appearing,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Clerk of the Bankruptcy Court shall docket this
administrative order in all pending bankruptcy cases in which Christine Owen is the attorney of
record. In addition, the Clerk of the Bankruptcy Court shall send a copy this administrative order]

through the Bankruptcy Noticing Center to the appropriate debtor(s).

IT IS SO ORDERED.

w7

Auflst B. Landis, Chief Judge
United States Bankruptcy Court
District of Nevada




